Recipients of club memberships and vehicles

ADMINISTRATORS

Name
Hank Bounds

John Christensen

Doug Kristensen

Jeffrey Gold, M.D.

Position

NU President
UNO chancellor
UNK chancellor
UNMC chancellor

Salary

$480,000
$290,000
$250,000
$814,000

Membership
Country Club of Lincoln
Champions Run**

Omaha Country Club, Happy Hollow Country Club

Note: Gold personally paid the initiation fees for social-only memberships to both clubs. UNMC business events held there are paid for using private funds.

Susan Fritz
Joel Pedersen
David Lechner
Matt Hammons
Ron Yoder

NU executive vice president and provost
NU vice president and general counsel

NU senior vice president and CFO

NU interim VP for university affairs

NU vice president and IANR vice chancellor

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA-LINCOLN

Name

Holly Adam
Chris Anderson
Mike Arthur
Leslie Bargen
Bob Burton
Chuck Chmelka
John Cook
Mike Dobbs
Randy Gobel
John Ingram
Dan Kendig
Michael Kirby
Alex Kringen
Dennis Leblan
Pat Logsdon
Keith Mann
Mark Mayer
Pablo Morales
Jack Pierce
Ted Silva

Jay Terry

Keith Zimmer

Position

Assistant AD of ticketing

Associate AD for community relations

Director of strength and conditioning
Development officer

Senior associate AD for facilities and capital planning
Head men’s gymnastics coach

Head volleyball coach

Development officer

Assistant director for facilities

Associate AD for capital planning and construction
Head women’s gymnastics coach

Assistant head baseball coach

Senior development officer

Executive associate AD for academics

Executive associate AD for administration
Assistant AD for communications

Head football trainer

Head women’s swimming coach

Development officer

Associate head baseball coach, recruiting coordinator
Equipment manager

Senior associate AD for life skills, N Club

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT OMAHA

Name

Trev Alberts
Matt Beacom
Mike Kemp
Ann Oatman
Brent Meyer
Dean Blais

Leigh Mendelson

Mike Gabinet
Derrin Hansen
Tyler Erwin

Pat Eberhart
Brittany Lange
Kirk Walker
Lee Aduddell
Chris Gadsden

*Jeanne Scarpello

*Cory Peterman
Don Klosterman
Tim Walters
Rose Shires
Karen Povondra
Jason Mims

Position

Athletic director

Assistant AD for athletic performance
Associate athletic director for events and facilities
Associate AD for internal operations
Associate AD for financial operations
Head hockey coach

Assistant hockey coach

Assistant hockey coach

Head men’s basketball coach
Assistant men’s basketball coach
Assistant men’s basketball coach
Head women'’s basketball coach
Assistant women’s basketball coach
Assistant women’s basketball coach
Assistant baseball coach

Head softball coach

Assistant softball coach

Head women’s soccer coach
Assistant soccer coach

Head volleyball coach

Associate head volleyball coach
Head men’s soccer coach

UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA AT KEARNEY

Name

Paul Plinske
Josh Lamberson
Carrie Hofstetter
Rick Squiers

*Scarpello is retired; Peterman is no longer with UNQ'’s athletic department.

Position

Athletic director

Head football coach

Head women’s basketball coach
Head volleyball coach and lecturer

$289,000
$273,000
$305,000
$180,000
$310,000

Salary
$77,000
$145,000
$108,000
No salary listed
$203,000
$62,000
$600,000
$80,000
$76,000
$125,000
$118,000
$132,000
$82,000
$204,000
$196,000
$81,000
$157,000
$103,000
$51,000
$169,000
$68,000
$164,000

Salary
$234,000
$82,000
$121,000
$103,000
$120,000
$275,000
$90,000
$120,000
$150,000
$66,000
$82,000
$105,000
$51,000
$49,000
$51,000
No salary listed
No salary listed
$70,000
$36,000
$86,000
$69,000
$71,000

Salary
$130,000
$105,000
$74,000
$77,000

Membership

2015 Chevrolet Equinox

Membership
Omaha Country Club

Shadow Ridge Country Club

Happy Hollow Country Club
The Players Club at Deer Creek
The Players Club at Deer Creek
Shadow Ridge Country Club

The Players Club at Deer Creek

2012 Buick Enclave
2014 Chevrolet Equinox

Membership

**Complimentary social membership

Vehicle or Vehicle Allowance
$800 monthly allowance
$800 monthly allowance
2014 Dodge Durango

$800 monthly allowance
2015 Audi A6

2015 BMW 535xi

$800 monthly allowance
2014 Lincoln Navigator

Vehicle or Vehicle Allowance
2014 Chevrolet Traverse
2016 Chevrolet Traverse
2012 Chevrolet Impala

2015 Chevrolet Suburban
2015 Ford Fusion

2016 Lexus GX 460
2016 Honda Pilot

2011 Chevrolet Silverado
2015 GMC Terrain

2014 Hyundai Santa Fe
2015 Chevrolet Tahoe
2015 Lincoln MKZ

2015 Ford Explorer

2014 Chevrolet Equinox
2016 Chevrolet Traverse
2013 Jeep Cherokee
2015 Chrysler 200

2014 Chevrolet Equinox
2015 Chevrolet Tahoe
2013 Ford F150

2015 Chrysler Town & Country

Vehicle or Vehicle Allowance
$800 monthly allowance
$250 monthly allowance
2015 Jeep Grand Cherokee
2014 Volkswagen Passat
2014 Lexus ES300H

2014 Nissan Maxima
2014 Ford Edge

2015 Chevrolet Tahoe
2015 Chevrolet Tahoe
2013 Hyundai Sonata
2015 Ford Taurus

2015 Jeep Grand Cherokee
2015 Ford Escape SE
2013 Toyota Venza

2015 Ford Fusion

2012 Ford Fusion
2015 Mazda 3

2014 Lexus

2015 Chrysler 200
2015 Toyota 4 Runner

Vehicle or Vehicle Allowance
$500 monthly allowance
2016 Dodge Durango SX
$500 monthly allowance
$500 monthly allowance

Source: University of Nebraska



